Atmel - ATTINY261-20SU Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

void WDT_off(void)
{
_WDR();
/* Clear WDRF in MCUSR */
MCUSR = 0x00
/* Write logical one to WDCE and WDE */
WDTCSR |= (1<<WDCE) | (1<<WDE);
/* Turn off WDT */
WDTCSR = 0x00;
}
46
2588F–AVR–06/2013
ATtiny261/461/861
ATtiny261/461/861
• ADC10: ADC input Channel 10. Note that ADC input channel 10 uses analog power.
• PCINT15: Pin Change Interrupt source 15.
• Port B, Bit 6 – ADC9/ T0/ INT0/ PCINT14
• ADC9: ADC input Channel 9. Note that ADC input channel 9 uses analog power.
• T0: Timer/Counter0 counter source.
• INT0: The PB6 pin can serve as an External Interrupt source 0.
• PCINT14: Pin Change Interrupt source 14.
• Port B, Bit 5 – XTAL2/ CLKO/ ADC8/ PCINT13
• XTAL2: Chip clock Oscillator pin 2. Used as clock pin for crystal Oscillator or Low-frequency
crystal Oscillator. When used as a clock pin, the pin can not be used as an I/O pin.
• CLKO: The divided system clock can be output on the PB5 pin, if the CKOUT Fuse is
programmed, regardless of the PORTB5 and DDB5 settings. It will also be output during
reset.
• OC1D Output Compare Match output: The PB5 pin can serve as an external output for the
Timer/Counter1 Compare Match D when configured as an output (DDA1 set). The OC1D pin
is also the output pin for the PWM mode timer function.
• ADC8: ADC input Channel 8. Note that ADC input channel 8 uses analog power.
• PCINT13: Pin Change Interrupt source 13.
• Port B, Bit 4 – XTAL1/ CLKI/ OC1B/ ADC7/ PCINT12
• XTAL1/CLKI: Chip clock Oscillator pin 1. Used for all chip clock sources except internal
calibrated RC Oscillator. When used as a clock pin, the pin can not be used as an I/O pin.
• OC1D: Inverted Output Compare Match output: The PB4 pin can serve as an external output
for the Timer/Counter1 Compare Match D when configured as an output (DDA0 set). The
OC1D pin is also the inverted output pin for the PWM mode timer function.
• ADC7: ADC input Channel 7. Note that ADC input channel 7 uses analog power.
• PCINT12: Pin Change Interrupt source 12.
• Port B, Bit 3 – OC1B/ PCINT11
• OC1B, Output Compare Match output: The PB3 pin can serve as an external output for the
Timer/Counter1 Compare Match B. The PB3 pin has to be configured as an output (DDB3
set (one)) to serve this function. The OC1B pin is also the output pin for the PWM mode timer
function.
• PCINT11: Pin Change Interrupt source 11.
• Port B, Bit 2 – SCK/ USCK/ SCL/ OC1B/ PCINT10
• USCK: Three-wire mode Universal Serial Interface Clock.
• SCL: Two-wire mode Serial Clock for USI Two-wire mode.
• OC1B: Inverted Output Compare Match output: The PB2 pin can serve as an external output
for the Timer/Counter1 Compare Match B when configured as an output (DDB2 set). The
OC1B pin is also the inverted output pin for the PWM mode timer function.
• PCINT10: Pin Change Interrupt source 10.
67
2588F–AVR–06/2013
ATtiny261/461/861
if a Compare Match in Timer/Counter0 occurs, i.e., when the OCF0A bit is set in the